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Occurrence details

Hampshire Constabulary
Printed: 23/10/2017 15:46 by 22237
Occurrence: 44170398616

Occurrence details:

Reportno.: 44170398616

Occurrence .

Type: Public order

:i)nﬁz‘:’”e“"e 13/10/2017 22:54 - 13/10/2017 23:00

Reported time: 13/10/2017 22:54

Occurrence
aldrase I ROMSEY, HAMPSHIRE

ggﬂ: ek Under investigation
Concluded: No
Concluded
date:
Summary: PCSOs called for assistance to deal with group of males in Romsey Town
' Centre. One male located by officer was intoxicated and swearing. Arrested D&D.
Remarks:

Associated occurrences:

e Same address /44110512575 / Z Prem Licence (Management Occurrence)
Involved persons:

e THE STATE [G4V]/ Aggrieved

. F!Arrested; Fixed penalty; Suspect/
DOB: (29) Gender: Male

Involved addresses:
¢ Occurrence address / ROMSEY, United Kingdom

Involved comm addresses:
Involved vehicles:
Involved officers:

Drug dog handler

Officer in case; Outcome officer /
Assisting officer /

Assisting officer /

Assisting officer

Assisting officer /

Arresting officer /

e & © o @ © o

Involved property:
Modus operandi:
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Conwaz, Sharon

Subject: FW: Question

From: Biggs, Samantha
Sent: 20 October 2017 14:29

To: Conway, Sharon <

Subject: RE: Question

Tl was there, he was in and out with the group but “working” and | saw an older chap working but
| don't think it was NI

From: Conway, Sharon
Sent: 20 October 2017 14:27
To: Biggs, Samantha < >
Subject: RE: Question

Did you see Njij or Ti?

From: Biggs, Samantha
Sent: 20 October 2017 14:20
To: Conway, Sharon <>

Cc: <>

Subject: RE: Question

Hi Sharon,

The group were in and out all evening, | believe they had 2 meals between them which - was
arguing about. They had drink in glasses inside and outside Naz's which ended up thrown and
smashed in the road. | can't tell you if they had alcohol from Naz or if they had brought it with them
and poured it into glasses. ﬁ was drinking Jack Daniels straight from the bottle inside and
outside.

| have a lot of the evening on BWV, So | will sit down and try and burn anything relevant to Naz's
onto a disk for you. At one point [l did say to me something along the lines of “We don't
want any trouble with Naz's, I'm making sure my friends are buying drinks and being good
customers” which I'm sure was on BWV.

In regards to Pubwatch

I il 18/01/22

None of the others are on Romsey Pubwatch.
Thanks

Sam 16144
Romsey Police Station
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From: Conway, Sharon

Sent: 20 October 2017 14:02
To: Biggs, Samantha < >
Subject: Question

Hi Sam

One question from last week for Naz's — your pnb is fabulous — did you see the group actually
drinking inside Naz's, or did they remain outside. At one point after 2300 you've noted the group
have gone in. Just want to double check if you saw them in there over the rest of the evening.

PC 22237 Sharon Conway
Licensing & Alcohol Harm Reduction Team
Southampton Central Neighbourhood Police Office
Southampton City Council
Civic Centre
Southampton
S014 7LY
@101 ext 4724005 B023 80478373 ®07917077576
force licensing@hampshire pnn police uk - sharon conway@hampshire pnn.police uk
www.hampshire.police.uk

Licensing HomePage




Witness Statement

Criminal Procedure Rules, r 27.2; Criminal Justice Act 1967, s. 9;Magistrates' Court Act 1980. s.58

Statement Of: Andrew White URN:

Age (If Under 18): Over 18 Occupation: Police Officer
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I am Police Sergeant 21815 Andy White. | am the Neighbourhood Policing Sergeant for
Romsey.

Romsey town centre has been experiencing an increase in anti-social behaviour recently
which has led to a dispersal authority under section 35 of the Anti-Social Behaviour, Crime
and Policing Act 2014 being authorised. It is in place from 17:00 hours on Friday the 13th
October 2017 until 01:00 hours on Sunday the 15th October 2017.

On Friday the 13th October 2017 | was on duty in full uniform. At 22:54 hours | heard a call
over my personal radio from PCSO 13596-ALLEN reporting a male named-

was in drink in the town centre. He was walking off in the general direction of
Domino’s Pizza which is within DUKES MILL.

| left the station with PCSO 16289 PERROTT on foot and walked towards the area of DUKE
MILL.

As | walked across the paved precinct | saw 3 males coming towards me, 1 on a bike and 2
on foot. As they approached one of the males on foot said something similar to “THERES
ANOTHER ONE’, | tried to explain that he was within dispersal zone when he told me to
“FUCK OFF". | stopped the male to speak to him with the intention of issuing him with a
dispersal. It was clear to me that he was heavily in drink due to his demeanour and foul
language. He was aggressive and argumentative from the start.

I quickly deemed that a dispersal would not be appropriate as he was clearly intoxicated and
| believed he would disregard the order.

The male continued being abusive to me and | activated my body worn video camera. |
informed the male he was being recorded and at 23:00 hours | said ‘| AM ARRESTING
YOU FOR BEING DRUNK AND DISORDERLY”. | instructed him to place his hands behind
his back and | applied handcuffs in the rear back to back position. | then double locked
them. The handcuffs were applied as | feared the male would become violent due to his
aggressive state.

From the point the male was arrested he continued being verbally abusive towards me. | lost
count of the amount of times he referred to me as CUNT and told me to "FUCK OFF", he
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Witness Statement

Statement Of: Andrew White URN:

also kept calling me a “NEEK" - which is an expression | do not know but having googled
it means a cross between a nerd and a geek.

It was only after arrest that | learned the male was in fact( D

40
At one point_tensed his arms and | with the help of PC 22314 MANN took him
to the floor. Once he had calmed down he was brought back to his feet and walked to the
van that | had requested. At this time we had been joined by other officers.

45 PC MANN and | transported_to Southampton Central Police Station arriving at
23:24 hours. | kept my body warn video camera recording throughout the journey and arrival
at the Police Station, | switched it off after his detention had been authorised by Sergeant
2378 DINELEY.

_remained abusive and threatening throughout the time | was with him and was

50 taken to his cell without the full booking in procedure being completed.

After returning to Romsey Police Station | downloaded my Body Worn Video recording

directly to the standalone computer using the DEMS software that is used by Hampshire

Constabulary. The master copy of this recording is stored securely on this standalone
55 computer and cannot be modified or edited in any way.

At approximately 01:00 hours | have produced a DVD copy of the footage: | produce this
working copy as exhibit AW/BWV/01 which contains the only recording | made regarding this
incident.

60

This statement is true to the best of my knowledge and belief and | make it knowing that, if it is tendered in
evidence, | shall be liable to prosecution if | have wilfully stated in it anything which | know to be false, or do
not believe to be true

Signature Witness: Digitally signed Date: 14/10/2017 02:08
Witness To Signature: N/A Date: N/A
Statement Started 14/10/2017 02:02 Statement Completed 14/10/2017 02:08
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RESTRICTED

Detention log

Hampshire Constabulary

Valid as of 20/10/2017 14:11:31
Printed by #22237 CONWAY, S.

Custody #:
Log type:
Log entry:

Detainee name:
Detainee signature:

Time:

Officer signature:

Time:

CR1700026732

General detention Log time: 13/10/2017 23:52
--13/10/2017 23:52:48--

DP presented in custody heavily intoxicated. DP shouting threats to arresting officers on
arrival.

Dp detention authorised.
Handcuffs checked and relaxed slightly as dp was agitated by them. Dp still treatening
but not removed.

Eventually calmed enough to be removed DP searched and following health questions
taken to cell as he became agitated.

Not all RA completed due to his intoxicated and agitated state - taken to cell.

Signature type:
#2378 DINELEY, A.
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